

9139 CENTRAL CONTROL 2010 BID RESULT

NAME	Shift #	SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
Stanley Kososki	1*	OFF	0500-1300	0500-1300	0500-1300	0500-1300	0500-1300	OFF
Joel Bernardo	2*	OFF	OFF	0530-1330	0530-1330	0530-1330	0530-1330	0530-1330
Fernando Fontanilla	3	0530-1330	OFF	OFF	0530-1330	0530-1330	0530-1330	0530-1330
Jeffrey Eng	4*	0600-1400	0600-1400	0600-1400	0600-1400	0600-1400	OFF	OFF
Joe Ginorio	5	0600-1400	0600-1400	0600-1400	OFF	OFF	0600-1400	0600-1400
Clarence Lee	6*	OFF	1300-2100	1300-2100	1300-2100	1300-2100	1300-2100	OFF
Deborah Jackson	7*	OFF	OFF	1330-2130	1330-2130	1330-2130	1330-2130	1330-2130
Wyatt Valaris	8	1330-2130	OFF	OFF	1330-2130	1330-2130	1330-2130	1330-2130
Mark Pittman	9*	1400-2200	1400-2200	1400-2200	1400-2200	1400-2200	OFF	OFF
Elizabeth Valdelon	10	1400-2200	1400-2200	1400-2200	OFF	OFF	1400-2200	1400-2200
Sheila Burton	11A	OFF	0730-1145	0730-1145	0730-1145	0730-1145	0730-1145	OFF
			1445-1830	1445-1830	1445-1830	1445-1830	1445-1830	
Maribel Tejada	12*	2130-0530	2130-0530	2130-0530	2130-0530	2130-0530	OFF	OFF
Kerry Johnson	13*	OFF	OFF	2200-0600	2200-0600	2200-0600	2200-0600	2200-0600
Marcus Marcic	14	1000-1800	DETAIL (D)	DETAIL (D)	DETAIL (D)	OFF	OFF	1000-1800
A= SHIFT 11 WORKS 10:00 - 18:00 ON SATURDAY/SUNDAY HOLIDAY SCHEDULE								
BLOCKS								
Alan Chau	BLK 1	0500-1300 (1)	0530-1330 (3)	0530-1330 (3)	0600-1400 (5)	OFF	OFF	0500-1300 (1)
Jia Liu	BLK 2	0530-1330 (2)	0530-1330 (2)	OFF	OFF	0600-1400 (5)	0600-1400 (4)	0600-1400 (4)
Herman Davis, Jr.	BLK 3	1300-2100(6)	1330-2130 (8)	1330-2130 (8)	1400-2200 (10)	OFF	OFF	1300-2100 (6)
Kaukab Mohsin	BLK 4	1330-2130 (7)	1330-2130 (7)	OFF	OFF	1400-2200 (10)	1400-2200 (9)	1400-2200 (9)
Paulette Davis	BLK 5*	2200-0600 (13)	2200-0600 (13)	DETAIL(D)	OFF	OFF	2130-0530(12)	2130-0530 (12)
VACATION RELIEF								
Steven Seto	VR 1						OFF	OFF
Vilma Baeza	VR 2		OFF	OFF				
ALL DETAIL AND VACATION RELIEF PERSONNEL ARE SUBJECT TO BE ASSIGNED TO ALL SHIFTS INCLUDING OWLS								
(D)= WILL BE DETAILED BEFORE V/R ON HOLIDAYS IF EMPLOYEE WANTS TO WORK THE HOLIDAY								
*= LEAD PAY SHIFT								

Cable Car 9139 General Sign Up January, 2010

#	Shift	SAT	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THUR	FRI	RDO	INSPECTOR
1	8-T43a	RDO	RDO	530a/130p	530a/130p	530a/130p	530a/130p	530a/130p	SS	Alvin Forse
2	8-T43b	130p/930p	130p/930p	130p/930p	130p/930p	RDO	RDO	130p/930p	WT	Durwood Seaton
3	8-T-35	12p/8p	RDO	RDO	11a/7p	11a/7p	11a/7p	11a/7p	SM	Leon Kuo
4	8-T-54a	930a/530p	930a/530p	930a/530p	RDO	RDO	930a/530p	930a/530p	TW	Craig Allen
5	8-T-54b	RDO	530p/130a	530p/130a	530p/130a	530p/130a	530p/130a	RDO	FS	Anne Jahn
6	Blk 1	8T43a 530a/130p	8T43a 530a/130p	8T35 11a/7p	8T54a 930a/530p	8T54a 930a/530p	RDO	RDO	TF	Jack Kwong
7	Blk 2	8T54b 530p/130a	8T35 12p/8p	RDO	RDO	8T43b 130p/930p	8T43b 130p/930p	8T54b 530p/130a	MT	Peter Ramos

**9139 GENERAL SIGN UP
SCHEDULES DEPARTMENT
2010**

SHIFT	SAT	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THUR	FRI	Name
1	RDO	RDO	0800-1700	0800-1700	0800-1700	0800-1700	0800-1700	Judy Bowers
2	RDO	RDO	0800-1700	0800-1700	0800-1700	0800-1700	0800-1700	Nathan Ng
3	RDO	RDO	0800-1700	0800-1700	0800-1700	0800-1700	0800-1700	James Jones
4	RDO	RDO	0800-1700	0800-1700	0800-1700	0800-1700	0800-1700	Willie Williams
5	RDO	RDO	0800-1700	0800-1700	0800-1700	0800-1700	0800-1700	Richard Ng
6	RDO	RDO	0800-1700	0800-1700	0800-1700	0800-1700	0800-1700	Andy Lam

MRO
2010 BID RESULTS

CORNER UNITS											
No.	Location	Shift	Hours	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tues	Wed	Thu	Fri	Names
1	EMBARC	4C30A	5A/1P	6A/2P	7A/3P	RDO	RDO	5A/1P	5A/1P	5A/1P	Sammy Au
2	EMBARC	4C31B	5P/1A	RDO	RDO	5P/1A	5P/1A	5P/1A	5P/1A	5P/1A	Evelyn Wells
3	W. PORT	4C32A	5A/1P	RDO	RDO	5A/1P	5A/1P	5A/1P	5A/1P	5A/1P	David Castro
4	W. PORT	4C32B	1P/9P	RDO	RDO	1P/9P	1P/9P	1P/9P	1P/9P	1P/9P	Jose Castillo
5	CH/DUB	4C33A	4A/12P	RDO	RDO	5A/1P	5A/1P	5A/1P	5A/1P	5A/1P	Billy Smith
6	CH/DUB	4C33B	12P/8P	RDO	RDO	1P/9P	1P/9P	1P/9P	1P/9P	1P/9P	Julian Tyrone
7	GREEN	4C52A	5A/1P	5A/1P	5A/1P	5A/1P	5A/1P	RDO	RDO	5A/1P	Paul Lee
8	GREEN	4C52B	2P/10P	2P/10P	2P/10P	RDO	RDO	2P/10P	2P/10P	2P/10P	Kailey Wong
9	CALTRAIN	4C53A	6A/2P	6A/2P	7A/3P	6A/2P	6A/2P	6A/2P	RDO	RDO	Ping Lo
10	CALTRAIN	4C53B	2P/10P	2P/10P	3P/11P	2P/10P	RDO	RDO	2P/10P	2P/10P	Perry Law
11	F-LINE	4C55A	7A/6P*	10A/6P	10A/6P	7A/6P*	7A/6P*	7A/6P*	RDO	RDO	Bill Liang
12	F-LINE	4C55B	6P/2A	6P/2A	6P/2A	RDO	RDO	6P/2A	6P/2A	6P/2A	Lanair Haynes
MOBILE TRUCK UNITS											
13	N-LINE	4T40A	4A/12P	RDO	RDO	4A/12P	4A/12P	4A/12P	4A/12P	4A/12P	Kay Williams
14	N-LINE	4T40B	12P/8P	RDO	RDO	12P/8P	12P/8P	12P/8P	12P/8P	12P/8P	Jorge Chavez
15	W. PORT	4T41A	6A/2P	RDO	RDO	6A/2P	6A/2P	6A/2P	6A/2P	6A/2P	Rene Arevalo
16	W. PORT	4T41B	2P/10P	RDO	RDO	2P/10P	2P/10P	2P/10P	2P/10P	2P/10P	Wilfred Garcia
17	F-LINE	4T42A	5A/1P	RDO	RDO	5A/1P	5A/1P	5A/1P	5A/1P	5A/1P	Gill Williams
18	**MME	4T46	3A/11A	RDO	RDO	3A/11A	3A/11A	3A/11A	3A/11A	3A/11A	Marty Echivarre
CITYWIDE ROVER UNITS											
19	METRO	*4T75	4A/12P	RDO	RDO	4A/12P	4A/12P	4A/12P	4A/12P	4A/12P	Carmel Debono
20	EAST	*4T76	4P/12A	RDO	RDO	4P/12A	4P/12A	4P/12A	4P/12A	4P/12A	Reginald McCray
21	WEST	*4T79	6P/2A	6P/2A	RDO	RDO	6P/2A	6P/2A	6P/2A	6P/2A	Walter Collazos
RELIEF BLOCKS											
22	BLK-1			4T40A	4T40A	4C30A	4C30A	RDO	RDO	DETAIL	Beverly Robinson
23	BLK-2			4T41A	4T41A	RDO	RDO	DETAIL	4C53A	4C53A	Ferdinand Cadelina
24	BLK-3			4T40B	4T40B	RDO	RDO	4C52A	4C52A	DETAIL	Daniel Kindstedt
25	BLK-4			4T41B	4T41B	4C55B	4C55B	RDO	RDO	DETAIL	Miguel Contreras
26	BLK-5			4T42A	4T42A	DETAIL	RDO	RDO	4C55A	4C55A	Robert Parks
27	BLK-6			RDO	4T79	4T79	4C53B	4C53B	DETAIL	RDO	Marshell McGehee
28	BLK-7			4C31B	4C31B	4C52B	4C52B	DETAIL	RDO	RDO	
29	BLK-8			4T76	RDO	RDO	DETAIL	4C52B	4C52B	DETAIL	Herbert Henley

STREET OPERATIONS 2009/2010 - 9139 GENERAL SIGN-UP TRANSIT INSPECTOR RADIO CAR SHIFTS

UNIT # DISTRICT	SAT	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	COMMENTS
1) *Office Split Field Assignment Inspector: Glenda Lavigne	1-T-59 NBC	OFF NBC	0730-1230	0730-1230	0730-1230	0730-1230	0730-1230	Office Duties
			1530-1830	1530-1830	1530-1830	1530-1830	1530-1830	Various Duties as Assigned *SEE OFFICE DUTIES DESCRIPTION
2) Downtown North Inspector: Larry Davis	1-T-60A BC1	BC1	0600-1400	0600-1400	0600-1400	0600-1400	0600-1400	Radio Channel HB2
3) Downtown North Inspector: Thomas Espinoza	1-T-60B OFF BC8	1400-2200	1400-2200	1400-2200	1400-2200	1400-2200	OFF BC8	Radio Channel HB2
4) Downtown South Inspector: Benedict Wong	1-T-61A 0500-1300	OFF BC2	OFF BC1	0500-1300	0500-1300	0500-1300	0500-1300	Radio Channel HB3
5) Downtown South Inspector: Larry Porter	1-T-61B OFF BC7	1300-2100	1300-2100	1300-2100	1300-2100	1300-2100	OFF BC6	Radio Channel HB3

UNIT # DISTRICT	SAT	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	COMMENTS
6) 1-T-62A Western Addition	OFF BC6	OFF BC6	0700-0930 1230-1800	0700-0930 1230-1800	0700-0930 1230-1800	0700-0930 1230-1800	0700-0930 1230-1800	Radio Channel HB2
Inspector:	Kenneth Jomoc							
7) 1-T-62B Western Addition	1800-0200	OFF BC8	OFF BC8	1800-0200	1800-0200	1800-0200	1800-0200	Radio Channel HB2
Inspector:	Adrienne Geeter							
8) 1-T-63A Middle Mission	1000-1800	OFF BC4	OFF BC4	0700-0100 1300-1800	0700-0100 1300-1800	0700-0100 1300-1800	0700-0100 1300-1800	Radio Channel HB3
Inspector:	Lawrence Brown							
9) 1-T-63B Middle Mission	1800-0200	1800-0200	1800-0200	1800-0200	OFF BC 9	OFF BC 9	1800-0200	Radio Channel HB3
Inspector:	Johnnie Clark							
10) 1-T-64A Outer Richmond	0500-1300	0500-1300	OFF BC2	OFF BC2	0500-1300	0500-1300	0500-1300	Radio Channel HB5
Inspector:	Barron Johnson							
11) 1-T-64B Outer Richmond	1300-2100	1300-2100	1300-2100	1300-2100	OFF BC6	OFF BC6	1300-2100	Radio Channel HB5 Fulton & 6th/8th MON-FRI 1530-1830 Primary Line 5 Secondary Line 44
Inspector:	Jim Glang							

UNIT # DISTRICT	SAT	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	COMMENTS
12) Bayview/ Hunters Point/ Potrero Hill.	1-T-65 1000-1800	1000-1800	0700-1100 1400-1800	0700-1100 1400-1800	0700-1100 1400-1800	OFF BC1	OFF BC1	Radio Channel HB5 Arleta & Bayshore MON-FRI 1515-1730 Primary Lines 8X, 8 AX, 8 BX, 56
Inspector:	Bernard Henderson							
13) Marina GGNRA	1-T-66 1000-1800	1000-1800	0700-1100 1400-1800	OFF BC5	OFF BC5	0700-1100 1400-1800	0700-1100 1400-1800	Radio Channel HB2
Inspector:	Louis Smith							
14) Outer Mission	1-T-67A OFF BC2	0600-1400	0600-1400	0600-1400	0600-1400	0600-1400	OFF BC2	Radio Channel HB4
Inspector:	Thomas Johnson							
15) Outer Mission	1-T-67B OFF BC9	OFF BC9	1400-2200	1400-2200	1400-2200	1400-2200	1400-2200	Radio Channel HB4
Inspector:	Robert Jones, Jr.							
16) North Beach Fisherman's Wharf	1-T-68 OFF BC10	1700-0100	1700-0100	1700-0100	1700-0100	1700-0100	OFF BC9	Radio Channel HB2
Inspector:	David Fong							
17) City Wide (OWL) North	1-T-80 2100-0500	OFF BC10	OFF BC10	2100-0500	2100-0500	2100-0500	2100-0500	Radio Channel HB2
Inspector:	Thomas Aldana							

UNIT # DISTRICT	SAT	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	COMMENTS
18) 1-T-81 City Wide (OWL) South	2200-0600	2200-0600	2200-0600	OFF BC10	OFF BC10	2200-0600	2200-0600	Radio Channel HB3 Duties: SORT MAIL
Inspector:	Alvin Velacruz							

TRANSIT INSPECTOR ROVING ASSIGNMENT SHIFTS

(See explanatory notes on the last page)

UNIT # DISTRICT	SAT	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	COMMENTS
1) 1-R-18 Geary Corridor	OFF NBC	OFF NBC	0900-1400 1700-2000	0900-1400 1700-2000	0900-1400 1700-2000	0900-1400 1700-2000	0900-1400 1700-2000	
Inspector:	Candace Wilcher							
2) 1-R-23 Market Corridor	OFF NC	OFF NC	BLK 3	BLK 3	BLK 7	BLK 7	BLK 7	Shift covered by Block Assignment only
Inspector:								
3) 1-R-26 Van Ness Corridor	0900-1700	0900-1700	0700-1200 1500-1800	OFF BLK 4	OFF BLK 4	0700-1200 1500-1800	0700-1200 1500-1800	
Inspector:	Tom Kong							

TRANSIT SERVICE INSPECTOR BLOCK SHIFTS

CORNER AND MOBILE UNITS

(See explanatory notes on last page)

BLOCK #	SAT	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	COMMENTS
1) UNIT HOURS	1-T-60A* 0600-1400	1-T-60A* 0600-1400	1-T-61A* 0500-1300	OFF	OFF	1-T-65 0700-1100 1400-1800	1-T-65 0700-1100 1400-1800	
Inspector:	James Flores							
2) UNIT HOURS	1-T-67A 0600-1400	1-T-61A* 0500-1300	1-T-64A* 0500-1300	1-T-64A* 0500-1300	OFF	OFF	1-T-67A 0600-1400	
Inspector:	Joyce Hutchings							
3) UNIT HOURS	1-C-9 0900-1700	1-C-2 0900-1700	1-R-23 1200-2000	1-R-23 1200-2000	OFF	OFF	1-C-9 1300-2100	1-C-2=Union & Columbus 1-C-6=California & Presidio 1-C-9=Mission & 30th
Inspector:	Yan Huang							
4) UNIT HOURS	1-C-19 1000-1800	1-T-63A* 1000-1800	1-T-63A* 0700-1000 1300-1800	1-R-26 0800-1200 1500-1800	1-R-26 0800-1200 1500-1800	RDO	RDO	1-C-9=Mission & 30th 1-C-19=19th AVE and Holloway
Inspector:								
5) UNIT HOURS	1-C-1 0900-1700	1-C-1 0900-1700	1-C-2 0700-1000 1300-1800	1-T-66* 0700-1100 1400-1800	1-T-66* 0700-1100 1400-1800	OFF	OFF	1-C-1= Transbay Terminal 1-C-2=Union & Columbus
Inspector:	Leroy Wilson Jr.							

BLOCK #	SAT	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	COMMENTS
6) UNIT HOURS	1-T-62A* 1000-1800	1-T-62A* 1000-1800	OFF	OFF	1-T-64B* 1300-2100	1-T-64B* 1300-2100	1-T-61B 1300-2100	
Inspector:	Prem Singh							
7) UNIT HOURS	1-T61B 1300-2100	1-C-19 1000-1800	OFF	OFF	1-R-23 1200-2000	1-R-23 1200-2000	1-R-23 1200-2000	
Inspector:								
8) UNIT HOURS	1-T-60B* 1400-2200	1-T-62B* 1800-0200	1-T-62B* 1800-0200	OFF	OFF	DET	1-T-60B* 1400-2200	
Inspector:	Eddy Tucker							
9) UNIT HOURS	1-T-67B 1400-2200	1-T-67B 1400-2200	OFF	OFF	1-T-63B 1800-0200	1-T-63B 1800-0200	1-T-68*	
Inspector:	Edward Dennis							
10) UNIT HOURS	1-T-68* 1700-0100	1-T-80* 2100-0500	1-T-80* 2100-0500	1-T-81* 2200-0600	1-T-81* 2200-0600	OFF	OFF	
Inspector:	Alfred Escobar				**SEE EXPLANATORY NOTES ON RADIO CAR SHIFTS LAST PAGE			

TRANSIT SERVICE INSPECTOR VACATION RELIEF

ALL VACATION RELIEF INSPECTORS SHOULD BE CAPABLE OF:
TROUBLESHOOTING OF TROLLEY COACHES AND MOTOR COACHES
LINE MANAGEMENT AND BALL PARK OPERATIONS.

THE FOLLOWING OFF DAYS ARE PROVIDED FOR VACATION RELIEF INSPECTORS
DAYS OFF REMAIN THE SAME REGARDLESS OF ANY SHIFT SELECTED (or a PASS) ON THE WEEKLY HOLD-DOWN LIST

SHIFTS #

OFF DAYS

VR-1

SUN-MON

Inspector: **James Stuart**

VR-2

WED-THU

Inspector:

Station Operations Supervisor Shifts Bid Draft 2010

SHIFT	HOURS	RDO	Names
4C90	4am-12pm	Sat/Sun	Stephanie Johnson
4C91	10am-6pm – Mon/Tues/ Wed 5am-1pm – Saturday 7am-3pm - Sunday	Thu/Fri	Margaret Koran
4C92	530pm-130am - Tues/Wed 10am-6pm - Thurs/Fri 1pm-9pm - Saturday	Sun/Mon	Harland Lee
4C93 Vacation Relief, Special Projects Division Trainer. (Station Ops experience required)	10am-6pm or hours of shift on vacation	Sat/Sun	Joseph Hickey
4C94	530pm-130am	Tues/Wed	Simon Wong

9139 Division Dispatchers Shift Bid 2010

Division	Shift	Hours	Days/Off	Name
CCAR	Lead Pay	0700-1500	Sat/Sun	Victoria Fong
CCAR	Nite	1500-2300	Sun/Mon	Jackie Pitcher
CCAR	OWL	2300-0700	Fri/Sat	Susan Lowe
FLYNN	Lead Pay	0700-1500	Sat/Sun	George Taylor
FLYNN	2nd Desk	0700-1500	Wed/Thur	Victor Baksheeff
FLYNN	Nite	1500-2300	Thur/Fri	Ernest Garcia
FLYNN	Owl	2300-0700	Wed/Thur	Davey Lacap
KIRK	Lead Pay	0700-1500	Sat/Sun	Danielle Parmenter
KIRK	2nd Desk	0700-1500	Thur/Fri	Moon Lau
KIRK	Nite	1500-2300	Wed/Thur	Sheila Pruitt
KIRK	Owl	2300-0700	Tue/Wed	Lewis Luu
PRES	Lead Pay	0700-1500	Sat/Sun	Evette Geer
PRES	2nd Desk	0700-1500	Tue/Wed	Vincent Gin
PRES	Nite	1500-2300	Tue/Wed	Herbert Yee
PRES	Owl	2300-0700	Fri/Sat	Manuel Abuda
POT	Lead Pay	0700-1500	Sat/Sun	Tommy Au
POT	2nd Desk	0700-1500	Mon/Tue	Chanh Tran
POT	Nite	1500-2300	Sat/Sun	Teckle Haileselassie
POT	Owl	2300-0700	Mon/Tue	Cornelius Perdue
GRN	Lead Desk	0700-1500	Sat/Sun	Patsy Cain
GRN	2nd Desk	0700-1500	Thur/Fri	Manjit Aulakh
GRN	Nite	1500-2300	Fri/Sat	Roberto Guzman
GRN	Owl	2300-0700	Sun/Mon	Ronnie Donaldson
WOODS	Lead Pay	0700-1500	Sat/Sun	Cintia Jones
WOODS	2nd Desk	0700-1500	Thur/Fri	Paul Lau
WOODS	Nite	1500-2300	Fri/Sat	Cynthia Thomas
WOODS	Owl	2300-0700	Sat/Sun	Harold Byrd
Disp/Admin	Lead Pay	0700-1500	Sat/Sun	Michael Wong
MME				

**9139 Division Dispatcher General Sign Up 2010
Blocks and Reliefs Shifts**

BLOCK	DIV.	SHIFT	HOURS	DAYS	RDO	NAME
BL-1	WDS	2	0700-1500	SAT/SUN	MON/TUE	Sim Kok
	WDS	2	0700-1500	THU/FRI		
	DET			WED		
BL-2	GRN	2	0700-1500	SAT/SUN	TUE/WED	Ricardo Jimenez
	GRN	2	0700-1500	THU/FRI		
	DET			MON		
BL-3	CCR	1	0700-1500	SAT/SUN	WED/THUR	Augustine Cheung
	POT	2	0700-1500	MON/TUE		
	DET			FRI		
BL-4	POT	2	0700-1500	SAT/SUN	MON/TUE	Tuan Tran
	PRE	2	0700-1500	WED		
	FLN	2	0700-1500	THU		
	KIR	2	0700-1500	FRI		
BL-5	PRE	2	0700-1500	TUE	SUN/MON	Doretha Cross
	FLN	2	0700-1500	WED		
	KIR	2	0700-1500	THU		
	DET		0700-1500	FRI/SAT		
BL-06	GRN	3	1500-2300	FRI/SAT	WED/THU	Gerardo Pinto
	CCR	3	1500-2300	SUN/MON		
	DET			TUE		
BL-07	WDS	3	1500-2300	FRI/SAT	SUN/MON	Jonathan Smith
	PRE	3	1500-2300	TUE		
	KIR	3	1500-2300	WED/THU		
BL-08	POT	3	1500-2300	SAT/SUN	MON/TUE	Margaret Slater
	FLN	3	1500-2300	THU/FRI		
	PRES	3	1500-2300	WED		
BL-09	PRE	4	2300-0700	FRI/SAT	SUN/MON	Jessie Housley
	KIR	4	2300-0700	TUEWED		
	FLN	4	2300-0700	THU		
BL-10	CCR	4	2300-0700	FRI/SAT	TUE/WED	Charles Scott
	MME	4	2300-0700	SUN/MON		
	DET			THU		
BL-11	WDS	4	2300-0700	SAT/SUN	THU/FRI	Aklilu Bemnet
	POT	4	2300-0700	MON/TUE		